503342171 06/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3388791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS JON WILDGRUBE	05/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAY INSULATION SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	2929 WALKER DRIVE
City:	GREEN BAY
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14734445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)831-0101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (920) 831-0100

Email: evanstrom@wilhelmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILHELM LAW, S.C.

Address Line 1: 100 W. LAWRENCE STREET, 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30978

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS D. WILHELM

SIGNATURE: /Thomas D. Wilhelm/

DATE SIGNED: 06/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Excutd_30978#page1.tif

PATENT 503342171 REEL: 035809 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Bay Insulation Systems Inc., a Corporation (type of legal entity) according to the laws of the state/county of Wisconsin, having a principal address at 2929 Walker Drive, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54311 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all other countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in application for United States Letters Patent entitled

MUFFLER INSERT, AND SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all other countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>Bay Insulation Systems Inc.</u> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <u>Bay Insulation Systems Inc.</u> its successors and assigns.

I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said <u>Bay Insulation Systems Inc.</u> or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <u>Bay Insulation Systems Inc.</u>, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said <u>Bay Insulation Systems Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all other countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the/_2 day of, 2015.
Signed (Inventor) Chris Jon Wildgrube 1976 London Road Green Bay, WI 54311 (Post Office Address)
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>)
County of Brown)ss
On this, 2015, before me personally appeared <u>Chris Jon</u> <u>Wildgrube</u> to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.
Genrifer M. Collins
Signature of Notary Public
Notary Public, State of: WISCONSIN NOT
My commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/09/2015

PATENT

REEL: 035809 FRAME: 0552